

Requested by Representative MARSH

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4064**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “conventional single-family  
2 residential” and insert “detached, site-built, single-family”.

3 On page 5, line 17, after “relocatable” delete the rest of the line and in-  
4 sert “, more than eight and one-half feet wide and designed for use as a  
5 single-family dwelling.”.

6 On page 6, delete lines 23 and 24 and insert:

7 “(B) A prefabricated structure, as defined in ORS 455.010, that is relo-  
8 catable, more than eight and one-half feet wide and designed for use as a  
9 single-family dwelling.”.

10 On page 7, delete lines 41 and 42 and insert:

11 “(b) A prefabricated structure, as defined in ORS 455.010, that is relocat-  
12 able, more than eight and one-half feet wide and designed for use as a  
13 single-family dwelling.”.

14

---